

PS&E JOB NO : 03W019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007211 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : WSF
 ANACORTES UPLAND PARKING LOT
 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
 03W019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 23 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 525 TELEGRAPH RD BELLINGHAM WA 982268096 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	P & G LANDSCAPING INC. 15912 73RD AVE SE #B SNOHOMISH WA 982968779 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 622600	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDALE WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	3,372.00	127.76 %	7,680.00	4,308.00	1,320.55	-60.84 %	20,300.00	502.02 %
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
2	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	12,065.00	102.24 %	24,400.00	12,335.00	38,367.00	218.00 %	20,860.00	72.90 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
3	COMPOST TYPE 1	C.Y.	55.0000	172.73 %	150.0000	825.00	76.4000	38.91 %	155.0000	181.82 %
4	WEED CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
5	PSIPE SHORE PINE 5 FT. 325 CONTAINER	EACH	240.0000	-58.33 %	100.0000	5,520.00	171.2200	-28.66 %	152.0000	-36.67 %
6	PSIPE DOUGLAS MAPLE 4 FT. #7 CONTAINER MULTI-STEM	EACH	165.0000	-42.42 %	95.0000	2,805.00	144.9400	-12.16 %	102.0000	-38.18 %
7	PSIPE SWAMP WHITE OAK 1/1/2 INCH CALIPER #20 CONTAINER	EACH	240.0000	45.83 %	350.0000	2,400.00	245.0000	2.08 %	268.0000	11.67 %
8	PSIPE ENGLISH OAK 1-1/2 INCH CALIPER #20 CONTAINER	EACH	240.0000	4.17 %	250.0000	1,920.00	244.9500	2.06 %	204.0000	-15.00 %
9	PSIPE MADRONE #1 CONTAINER	EACH	24.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	264.00	129.7000	440.42 %	90.0000	275.00 %
			264.00	176.00	440.00	1,426.70	1,162.70	990.00	726.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 09/28/2006
TIME: 11:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03W019 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007211 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
HWY : SR 020
TITLE : WSF
ANACORTES UPLAND PARKING LOT
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
03W019
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2006
AWARDED ON : Oct 23 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. P & G LANDSCAPING INC. JANSEN INC.
525 TELEGRAPH RD 15912 73RD AVE SE #B 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP
BELLINGHAM WA 982268096 SNOHOMISH WA 982968779 FERNDALE WA 982489806
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 622600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
10	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 1 INCH CALIPER SINGLE STEM TREE FORM								
	16.0000 EACH		165.0000 2,640.00	-33.33 % -880.00	110.0000 1,760.00	192.4500 3,079.20	16.64 % 439.20	150.0000 2,400.00	-9.09 % -240.00
11	PSIPE PAPER BIRCH #15 CONTAINER								
	9.0000 EACH		240.0000 2,160.00	-43.75 % -945.00	135.0000 1,215.00	222.4800 2,002.32	-7.30 % -157.68	275.0000 2,475.00	14.58 % 315.00
12	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH								
	32.0000 C.Y.		35.0000 1,120.00	185.71 % 2,080.00	100.0000 3,200.00	77.5000 2,480.00	121.43 % 1,360.00	97.0000 3,104.00	177.14 % 1,984.00
OTHER ITEMS									
13	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$37,091.00</u>	<u>41.17%</u>	<u>\$52,360.00</u>	<u>\$62,633.41</u>	<u>68.86%</u>	<u>\$63,996.00</u>	<u>72.54%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$37,091.00</u>	<u>41.17%</u>	<u>\$52,360.00</u>	<u>\$62,633.41</u>	<u>68.86%</u>	<u>\$63,996.00</u>	<u>72.54%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 03W019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007211 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : WSF
 ANACORTES UPLAND PARKING LOT
 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
 03W019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 23 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

DARIOTIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 17389 HULBERT ROAD

MOUNT VERNON WA 982738185
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100445

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	3,372.00	6,990.00	107.30 % 3,618.00
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION					
2	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	12,065.00	48,712.00	303.75 % 36,647.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
3	COMPOST TYPE 1	C.Y.	55.0000	80.0000	45.45 %
	15.0000		825.00	1,200.00	375.00
4	WEED CONTROL	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
5	PSIPE SHORE PINE 5 FT. 325 CONTAINER	EACH	240.0000	46.0000	-80.83 %
	23.0000		5,520.00	1,058.00	-4,462.00
6	PSIPE DOUGLAS MAPLE 4 FT. #7 CONTAINER MULTI-STEM	EACH	165.0000	60.0000	-63.64 %
	17.0000		2,805.00	1,020.00	-1,785.00
7	PSIPE SWAMP WHITE OAK 1/1/2 INCH CALIPER #20 CONTAINER	EACH	240.0000	180.0000	-25.00 %
	10.0000		2,400.00	1,800.00	-600.00
8	PSIPE ENGLISH OAK 1-1/2 INCH CALIPER #20 CONTAINER	EACH	240.0000	180.0000	-25.00 %
	8.0000		1,920.00	1,440.00	-480.00
9	PSIPE MADRONE #1 CONTAINER	EACH	24.0000	10.0000	-58.33 %
	11.0000		264.00	110.00	-154.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/28/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03W019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007211 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2717
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : WSF
 ANACORTES UPLAND PARKING LOT
 LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION
 03W019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 18 2006
 AWARDED ON : Oct 23 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

DARIOTIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 17389 HULBERT ROAD

MOUNT VERNON WA 982738185
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100445

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
10	PSIPE SERVICEBERRY 1 INCH CALIPER SINGLE STEM TREE FORM					
	16.0000	EACH	165.0000	127.0000	127.0000	-23.03 %
			2,640.00	2,032.00	2,032.00	-608.00
11	PSIPE PAPER BIRCH #15 CONTAINER					
	9.0000	EACH	240.0000	115.0000	115.0000	-52.08 %
			2,160.00	1,035.00	1,035.00	-1,125.00
12	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH					
	32.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	80.0000	80.0000	128.57 %
			1,120.00	2,560.00	2,560.00	1,440.00
OTHER ITEMS						
13	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$37,091.00</u>	<u>\$69,957.00</u>	<u>\$69,957.00</u>	<u>88.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$37,091.00</u>	<u>\$69,957.00</u>	<u>\$69,957.00</u>	<u>88.61%</u>